2024 Employed Civilian Population 16+ 16,380 90,015 185,422

White Collar 7,774 46,143 100,195

Services 3,865 20,746 41,162

Blue Collar 4,740 23,127 44,064

Population

2024 Population 36,231 197,189 400,663

Males 17,595 97,029 197,519

Females 18,636 100,160 203,144

2020-2024 Annual Population Growth Rate -0.36% -0.27% 0.10%

2024-2029 Annual Population Growth Rate -0.09% -0.07% 0.12%

2024 Median Age 37.5 38.0 37.3

Education

High School Diploma 6,631 32,871 61,938

GED or Alternative Credential 1,363 6,038 10,296

Some College - No Degree 5,178 28,192 55,163

Associate`s Degree 1,298 12,570 26,684

Bachelor`s Degree 2,556 20,864 49,428

Graduate or Professional Degree 1,032 8,299 20,349

Households

2024 Households 11,592 61,148 123,409

2020-2024 Compound Annual Household Growth Rate 0.02% 0.07% 0.42%

2024-2029 Annual Household Growth Rate 0.26% 0.32% 0.49%

2024 Average Household Size 3.12 3.19 3.22

2024 Average Household Income $83,303 $102,239 $112,361

2024 Median Household Income $64,537 $80,748 $87,451

M A R K E T  O V E R V I E W

31

Unit # Bed/Bath SF In-Place Rent Market Rent Post Renovation Pro Forma Rent

1 3 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,428 $3,040 $3,150 $3,400

2 2 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,225 $2,800 $2,950 $3,100

3 3 Bed 2 Bath 1,100 $3,040 $3,000 $3,200

4 3 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,428 $2,986 $3,150 $3,400

5 2 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,225 $2,568 $2,950 $3,100

6 3 Bed 2 Bath 1,100 $2,986 $3,000 $3,200

7 3 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,428 $3,040 $3,150 $3,400

8 2 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,225 $2,715 $2,950 $3,100

9 3 Bed 2 Bath 1,100 $2,914 $3,000 $3,200

10 3 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,428 $2,867 $3,150 $3,400

11 2 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,225 $2,800 $2,950 $3,100

12 3 Bed 2 Bath 1,100 $2,800 $3,000 $3,200

13 3 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,428 $2,896 $3,150 $3,400

14 2 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,225 $2,800 $2,950 $3,100

15 3 Bed 2 Bath 1,100 $2,800 $3,000 $3,200

16 3 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,428 $3,500 $3,150 $3,400

17 2 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,225 $2,800 $2,950 $3,100

18 3 Bed 2 Bath 1,100 $2,936 $3,000 $3,200

19 3 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,428 $2,890 $3,150 $3,400

20 2 Bed 2.5 Bath 1,225 $2,597 $2,950 $3,100

21 3 Bed 2 Bath 1,100 $2,747 $3,000 $3,200

21 26,271 $2,882 $3,033 $3,233

R E N T  R O L L  D E T A I L

# OF UNITS TYPE UNIT SF TOTAL SF IN-PLACE RENT MARKET RENT RENOVATED PRO
FORMA RENT

RENO MONTHLY
MKT. RENT

RENO MARKET
RENT/SF

7 2 Bed / 2.5 Bath - 1 Car Garage 1,225 8,575 $2,725 $2,950 $3,100 $21,700 $2.53

7 3 Bed / 2 Bath - 1 Car Garage 1,100 7,700 $2,889 $3,000 $3,200 $22,400 $2.91

7 3 Bed / 2.5 Bath - 2 Car Garage 1,482 10,374 $3,031 $3,150 $3,400 $23,800 $2.29

21 1,269 26,649 $2,882 $3,033 $3,233 $67,900 $2.55

F I N A N C I A L  S U M M A R Y

R E N T  R O L L  S U M M A R Y

32

INCOME IN-PLACE MARKET POST RENO

Scheduled Market Rent $726,180 $764,400 $814,800

Plus: Utility Income $17,328 $25,200 $25,200

Plus: Other Income $1,500 $1,500 $1,500

Gross Scheduled Income $745,008 $791,100 $841,500

Less: Vacancy 5.00% ($37,250) ($39,555) ($42,075)

Total Operating Income (EGI) $707,758 $751,545 $799,425

EXPENSES PER UNIT IN-PLACE PER UNIT MARKET PER UNIT POST RENO

Administrative/Marketing $224 $4,700 $224 $4,700 $224 $4,700

Payroll $857 $18,000 $857 $18,000 $857 $18,000

Repairs & Maintenance/Turnover $1,190 $25,000 $1,190 $25,000 $1,190 $25,000

Management Fee 4.00% $1,348 $28,310 $1,432 $30,062 $1,523 $31,977

Utilities (SDGE, Water, Trash) $1,415 $29,711 $1,357 $28,502 $1,357 $28,502

Utilities (Sewer Service Charge) $389 $8,168 $389 $8,168 $389 $8,168

Contracted Services (Landscaping/Pest) $420 $8,820 $394 $8,271 $394 $8,271

Real Estate Taxes 1.1687% $5,844 $122,715 $5,844 $122,715 $5,844 $122,715

Insurance $714 $15,000 $714 $15,000 $714 $15,000

Total Expenses $260,424 $260,417 $262,332

Per Unit: $12,401 $12,401 $12,492

% of Income 35.0% 32.9% 31.2%

NET OPERATING INCOME IN-PLACE MARKET POST RENO

$447,334 $491,128 $537,093

Less: Debt Service ($377,717) ($377,717) ($377,717)

Projected Net Cash Flow $69,617 $113,411 $159,376

F I N A N C I A L  S U M M A R Y

I N C O M E  &  E X P E N S E S

33

IN-PLACE MARKET POST RENO

GRM 14.09 13.27 12.48

PRICING ANALYSIS PRICE $/UNIT $/FOOT CAP RATE CAP RATE CAP RATE

Listing Price $10,500,000 $500,000 $394.01 4.26% 4.68% 5.12%

ALL FINANCING

Total
Loan Amount

Down
Payment LTV Monthy